jce in co-operation with the TU. S.

Bureau of Labor Statistics. :

Preliminary May indices for Indi-

ana manufacturing industries indi-

cated decreases of 30.6 per cent in

employment and 423 per cent in

payrolls as compared with May,

1937, the survey showed.

512 City Firms Report

Five hundred twelve Indianapolis

establishments reported a decrease

of 6 per cent in employment in May

this year over April, but an increase

of 1.7 per cent in the average weekly

payroll.

The totals for all establishments

covered showed a decrease of .9 per

cent in employment, but an increase